[TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA, EXTRAORDINARY, PART II, SECTION 3, SUB- SECTION (ii)]

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE (DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE) CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS

Notification No. 02/2025-Central Excise (N.T.)

New Delhi, Dated the 08th April, 2025

S.O........... (E).- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 31A of the Central Excise Act, 1944 (1 of 1944), the Central Government hereby constitutes the Interim Boards for Settlement specified in column (2) of the Table below, having its headquarters at the place specified in column (3) of the said Table, namely:-

TABLE

Sl. No.	Interim Board for Settlement	Headquarters
(1)	(2)	(3)
1.	Interim Board for Settlement-I	Delhi
2.	Interim Board for Settlement-II	Kolkata
3.	Interim Board for Settlement-III	Mumbai
4.	Interim Board for Settlement-IV	Chennai

[F. No. CBIC-110267/13/2025-CX-VIII SECTION-CBEC]

(Rajesh Kumar Meena)

Under Secretary to the Government of India